y nd or type unknown

WALLOON

Sailboat Specifications

Long Keel Staysail Ketch

39.50ft/12.04 m 27.50ft/8.38m

796.00 ft2 / 73.95 m2

10.83ft/3.30 m

6.25ft/1.91m

26,000 1b/ 11,793 kg

558.12

Lead

1969

R. Fung Ltd. (HK)

William Garden

Auxiliary Power/Tanks (orig. equip.)

Various

Various

Sailboat Calculations

14.57

558.12

54.11

1.47
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Sailboat Organizations

Designers: | William Garden

Additional Notes

Garden design #563.

Originally designed as a ketch but some rigged as schooners.
At least 30 built by Robin Fung Ltd. of Hong Kong. (1970?)
Later the design was adapted by a number of other builders.
More information to be added.
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